
. 

• 

• 

• 

~J/ rr/bw 10 

82 01 lOS JAN 2 11982 Decision ________ __ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC OTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFOR.~IA 

Application of Hillvi~~ Water ) 
Co., Inc., Oakhurst, California, ) 
for an emergency interim rate ) 
increase of about 134r.. ) 

-------------------------------, 

Application 61148 
(Filed December 23, 1981) 

I.N~!M OPINION 
, Hillview Water Company, Inc. (Hillview) is requesting 

a rate increase for the following six districts: 

~ 
Goldside-Hillview 
Royal Oaks-Sunnydale 
Raymond 
Sierra Lakes 
Coarsegold-Highlands 
Indian Lakes 

Number of 
Customers 

108 
126 

45 
74 
20 

l.?.Q. 
523 

Hillview is requesting an approximately 245% rate inc=ease 
which would increase annual revenues for the six districts by $155,758 
from $103,013 at present rates to $258,781 at the requested rates. Also, 
Hillview has petitioned for a portion (134%) of the requested increase 
be granted immediately on an emerQency interim basis with hearings on 
the entire application to be held later. 

In the application Hillview projects an operating loss of 
$108,948 for the year 1981 with no consideration for a return on invest­
ment. In the petition for inter~~ relief Hillview alle;es that an 
immediate increase is necessary for it to continue operating. The 
petition notes that one district (Indian Lakes) has not had a rate 
increase since 1963. The petition also alle;es that Hillview has 
suffered operating losses since 1977. Applicant in essence alleges 

-1-



. 

• 

• 

• 

A.6ll48 ALJ/rr/bw/cl 

that these continued operating losses have resulted in a situation 
that constitutes a sufficient emergency to justify fmoediate interim 
relieF.. 

We agree that the applicant has alleged sufficient facts to 
warrant the grant of emergency interim relief. Although interim 
increases are normally granted only after the applicant has presented 
its evidence at a public hearing, we believe that the circumstances 
here justify an interim gr~nt prior to hearing provided the increased 
rates are subject to refund. Relying only on the application and 
petition, and our judgment we can ~ediately grant additional 
revenue of no more than $36,055 annually. H~arings on the entire 
application ~~ll be conducted at an early date. However. we cannot 
consider applicant's request for emergency relief in a vacuum. In 
Decision 82 01 104 also issued today, we have directed staff to conduct 
a detailed investigation of misappropriation of funGs 
by applicant. We have also been made ~ware by applicant itself that 
it has threatened to halt service to its customers if rate relief is 
not granted as requested. These facts require that we take special 
care to protect the interests of applicant's ratepayers. 

~erefor~ we adopt the following measures: 
1. All revenues generated by this emergency rate 

increase shall be subject to refund pending 
final action on the entire application in 
subsequent hearings. 

2. All revenues generated by this emergency rate 
increase shall be deposited in a special account 
at the Golden Oak Bank of Oakhurst which r~s been 
designated as applicant's fiscal agent as 
discussed in Decision 82 01 104. These revenues 
shall be used only to retire past due 
obligations or to retire new indebtedness incurred 
:0 retire past due obligations. 

3. The staff shall study and report to the CoQmission 
no 1a~er than April 1, 1982 its rec~e~dations as 
to whether the Commission should issue an Order t~ 
Show Cause in re Conteopt directed at applicant. 
This report should consider any misappropriation of 

-2-



.. 

'. 

• 

• 

fiLT-LMG-
A.61l48 ALJ/rr/bw/el/bw· 

funds found and viola~ions of prior Commission 
orders as well as applicant's threat to 
discon~inue service if rate ~elief were not 
gra~ted as requested, 

We believe this order is necessary ro responsibly disc~~rge 
our duties to the ratepayers. On the one ~nd. it is im?0rtant tha~ 
applicant's obvious operating losses be halted as quickly as possible. 
On the other hand, the ratepayers are entitled to the specified 
protective ~easures under the circumstances. 

'Findiltgs of 'Fact 
1. Hillview has suffered substantial financial operating losses 

since 1977. 
2. Hillview alleQcs that the continued losses have resulted in a 

situation whereby it cannot continue to serve i~s customers w~~hout an 

immediate rate increase • 
3. The facts allcQcd by Hillview eonstitut~ a~ ~ergeney 

that justi:ies i~~ediate interi~ relief. 
4. The increase in rates and charges authorized by this deeision 

are justified and are reasonable. 
S. This decision should be ~ade effective on the date of siQnature 

because Hillview is operatinQ at a loss. 
6. In Decision 82 01 104 issued toeay, we order staff to investi<;ate 

allegations thac applieant has misappropriatcc funds from a prior 

rate o'!'der. 
7~ Applicant has threatened to discontinue service if emergency 

rate relief is not grante~ as re~~ested. 
Coneluzions of Law 

1. The interim rate increase should be subject to refund if the 
amounts authorized in this order prove to exceed =ny increase later 

founo reasonable . 

-3-



. 

• 

.' 

• 

It LT- L i1 r;. 

A.6114S ALJ/rr/el/bw ~ 

'. 2. Hillview shoulc1 be authorizec1 to file the revise<!! wZlter 
rates s~t forth in this aecision, which constitute a 3S% increase 

on all existinQ rates. 
3. Hillview should be Qrantee an interim inerease in rates and 

charges to proQuce $36,055 in additional annual revenues subjec~ ~o 

refund.. 
4. Protection mc~surcs specified herein ~rc re~sonAblc and 

proper. 

INTER1~ OROER 

IT IS ORDERED that: 
1. Hillview Water Company is authorized to file revised rate 

schedules in aecordMce wit.' A?Pendixes A threygh F.. Sue, fili%"19 shall eo:rply 
with General Order Series 96-A. The e!feetive date of the revisec 
schedules shall be five days after the date of filinQ. ~he revisee 
SChedules shall apply only to service rencered on and after the effective 
date of the revised SChedules. 

2. The rate increase authorized above shall be subject to refund. 

3. All rCVC!lUCS gcncr.ltcci by this orC:cr sh~:l ~c dc?osit:c~ 
in a special account ~~th applicant's :iso3.1 ase!lt, Golden Oa~ 

Bank of Oakhurst. The~e revenues shall b~ used only to retire past 
due obligations or to retire new indebtedness incurred to retire 
past due obligations . 

-4-



• 

• 

• 

A.6ll48 ALJ/rr/el/ow • 

, 4. The s~aff shall s~udy and :repor~ ":0 ~he Commission no 
.later than April 1, 1982, its reco~endations as to whether the 
Commission sh~uld issue an Order to Show Cause in re ConteQ?t 
directed at applicant. !his report shall consider any 
misappropriation of funds found and violations of prior Cocoission 
orders as well as applicant's threat to discontinue service if 
rate relief were not granted as requested. If the staff report 
recommends issuance of an Order ~o Show Cause in re Contempt. the 
staff shall prepare also a pro?Osed Order to Show Cause in re 
Contempt with the necessary supporting affidavits to support its 

issuance. 
This order is effective toeay. 
Dated January 21, 1982, at San Francisco, California • 

RICHARD D. GAA V'ELLE 
LEONARD M. GRIMES, JR. 
VICTOR CALVO 
PRISCILLA C. GREW 

Com..'nissioners 

Com..'nissioner John E. BrySOn 
present out not participatin9· 



. 

• 

• 

• 

A.61148 /ALJ/md 

Co.r.egold H1$hland. 1.:r1 ff Ar •• 

Schedule lb. CH-1 

KETDEt> SERVICE 

Appl1~.bl. to all .. ~.re4 y&~er aervice. 

TEnIl'OIrt 

Co.:raegold-1U.ghlcds, and vicin1ty. 31111e. 80uth of Co.:r.egold, Mader. 
County. 

ltAns 

Quanti ty hte.: 

Fir.t 300 cu.ft., per 100 cu.!t ••• 
Over 300 cu.ft., per 100 cu.!t ••• 

Service Charge: 

For 5/8 x 3/4-1n~h meter •••••••••• 
lor 3/4-inch meter •••••••••• 
lor 1-1nch meter •••••••••• 
For l~-inch meter •••••••••• 
For 2-1nch meter •••••••••• 

$ 0.90 (I) 
1.20 

1.40 
8.10 

11.10 
14.80 
19.90 (I) 

Safe Drinking Vater 
Bond Surcharge 

Per Meter PeT Month 

S 1.60 
1.60 
2.75 
5.30 
8.50 

lbe Service Charge 18 a readtnea.-to-.erve char,. 
vMch 1,1 appl1e&ble to all meter.d .. rvice and to 
YM.~h 1- to be a4ded the .:>nthly eh&rge computed 
at the Quantity late •• 

NOTE: Thi_ wrehAr,. 11 in &eS<11Uon to the regular monthly metered vater 0111. 
The total ~nthly wrcwge IlUlt be identified on .aeh b111. l'b1. aurch&rge :L • 
• ~e1f1ca11y for the repayment of the C&l1fom1a Sa!e Dr1nk1.ng Vater Bond Act 
toe authorized by J)ee1.1on lb. 91560 • 



• 

• 

• 

A.61l48 /ALJ/~ 

Cold.ide-H111v1ev Tariff Area 

Schedule !b. C;S-l 

KE'l'tiZD saVICE 

Applicable ~ all metered water aervice. 

RAtts 

Per Me~er Pe-r Moft~h 

Per 100 cu.ft. ••••••••••••••••••• $ 0.S8 (I) Safe Drinking Water 
Bond Su-rcha't'ge 

Serv1ee Charge: 

For 5/S x 3/4-1neh me~er ••••••••• $10.10 
11.10 lor 

For 
For 
For 
For 
For 

3/4-1neh meter ••••••••• 
l-inch meter ••••••••• 15.20 
l~-ineh me~er ••••••••• 20.20 

2-1neh me~er ••••••••• 27.30 
3-1nch meter ••••••••• so. SO 
4-inch meter ••••••••• 68.70 (X) 

The Service Charge 11 .. rea4ine.,-to-.erve chuge 
which 1. appl1cable to all IMtered .erv1u cd to 
which 1. to be added the monthly c.h.arge compueed 
at the ~antity R.~e •• 

$ 3.00 
3.00 
5.10 
9.90 

15.90 
30.00 
SO.lO 

NOTE: '!'hi. wrcharge 1. in addition to the regular monthly metered vater bill. 
The total monthly wrcharge mu.t be 1.dentif1ed on each bill. 'l'M. wrcbarge i • 
• pecific.ally for the repayment of the c.11forn1a Safe Drinking Vater ~ Act 
10411\ omtho-r1zed by l)ecid.on !b. 91560 • 



. 

• 

• 

• 

A .. 6114S 

.. 

IDd1cn Lake. Tariff Area 

Applicable ~ all ~t.red v.~r .e%Vice. 

The wbdiv1.ion known •• Xndian l..-k •• E.tat.ee, .md v1c1n1~. locat.ed 
approxic&t.ely 3 mile. lOutheaat. of Coar •• sold. Madera Count.y. 

Quanti t1 late.: 

Fir.t SOO cu.ft. or 1 ••• • •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Next. 1,000 cu. ft., per 100 C\I.ft.. ••••••••••••••••••• 
Next 4,SOO cu.ft., per 100 eu.ft. ••••••••••••••••••• 
Over 6.000 eu.ft., per 100 cu. ft. ••••••••••••••••••• 

Annual M1n11D.Uf1 Ch&r~e: 

For Sl8 x 3/4-1nch met.er ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
For 3/4-1nch meter ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
For I-inch meter ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
For 1~-inch meter ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
For 2-iuch .. ter ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Per Meter 
Per Month 

$ 6.10 
.68 
.54 
.40 

Per Meur 
Per Year 

$ 72.00 
93.00 

174 .. 00 
234.00 
342.00 

The Annual M1n1J1aD11 Chcge vill ent1de the cu.tomer 
to the quantity of vater each month vhich one-twelfth 
of the annual II1nil11t.Um charge will. puren...e at. the 
~th11 Qu~tity lat. ••• 

' . 

(X) 



. 

• 

• 

• 

A.61148 /ALJ/md 

APPIlmIX 1> 

~ Tariff Ar •• 

.. 

Applicable to .11 .. tered water eerv1ce. 

ltaymc>nd and vicinity. Kadera County. 

U'l"ES 

Quant1ty I.&t •• : 

Fir.t 300 cu.ft •• per 100 cu.ft ••• 
Over 300 cu.ft •• per 100 cu.ft ••• 

Service Charge: 

For 5/8 x 3/4-1ftCh meter •••••••••• 
For 3/4-1nch meter •••••••••• 
For 1-1nch meter •••••••••• 
For l~-inch ~ter •••••••••• 
For 2-1nch meter •••••••••• 

$ 1.04 (I) 
1.39 

5.40 
5.90 
8.10 

10.80 
14.60 (I) 

Safe Drink1ng Vater 
Boftd SuTch.rse 

Per M.ter Per Month 

$ 6.15 
6.15 

10.SO 
20.30 
32.60 

The Service Charge 1. a read1ne •• -to-.erve charge wh1ch 
1_ applicable to all _tered .erv1ce and to which 1. to 
be added 'the -.onthly charge computed at the Q\:ct1.ty 
Jt.atea. 

NOTE: 'l'h1. wrcharge 1. Son addition to ue regular monthly eete:ed water bUl. 
The tot&l '8)nt.hly wrchars,e ... t be identif1.ed on each bill. !hi. aurchar&e i_ 
.pecif1cal1y for the repayment of the c.liforn1a Safe l)r1nk1ng Water !ond Aa 
loan cthorized by l'>ec1.ion No. 91560 • 



• 

• 

A.6l14S /AtJ/~ 

APPLICABILIT'{ 

JoyAl Oalc.e.Sunnydale Tari!! Area 

~hedule )b. ltO-l 

METtREI> SERVICE 

Appli~able to all metered water .erviee. 

lU.'l'!S 

Per ~ter Per ~th 

Fir.t 300 cu.ft., per 100 eu.ft ••• 
Over 300 ~u.ft., per 100 eu.ft ••• 

$ 0.74 (I) 
1.00 Safe Drinking Water 

Bond Surcharge 
Serrl.ce Chgge: 

For 5/8 x 3/4-1nch meter •••••••••• 
For 3/4-inch meter •••••••••• 
For 1-1n~h meter •••••••••• 
For l~-inch meter •••••••••• 
For 2-1nch meter •••••••••• 
For 3-inch meter •••••••••• 
For 4-1neh meter •••••••••• 
For 6-in~h meter •••••••••• 

7.40 
8.10 

11.10 
14.80 
20.00 
37.00 
50.30 
83.40 (X) 

The Service O\arge i. a readine .. -to-.erve ~harge 
wMch 1. applicable to all metered .ervice .nd to 
vh.1~h 1e to be added the =nthly eharge computed 
at the ~.nt1ty late •• 

$ 8.80 
8.80 

15.00, 
29.05 
46.65 
88.00 

147.00 
211.20 

NOn:: l'hi. aurch&rge i. 1n addition to the replar mnthly metered vat.er bill. 
The total monthly wreb.l%ge aa.t 'be :identified on each bill. ':hie wrch.arge 1. 
epec1f1cally for the rcp.ayment of the Cal1forn1a Safe Drinking -Water l5cmd Act 
10e. .uthorize4 by ned..ion lb. 91560 • 



• 

• 

A.6l148 /AtJ/m~ 

APPiNDIX r 

'. 
KE'l'DXD SDVl CE 

APPLlc,uILI'rl 

Applicable to .11 .. tered water aerv1ce. 

Per 100 cu.ft. ••••••••••••••••• 

Setv1ce Charge: 

For 518 x 3/4-1nch meter ••••••• 
lor 3/4-1nch meter ••••••• 
For l-inch meter ••••••• 

$ 0.93 (I) 

1.40 
8.10 

11.10 (I) 

Sefe Dr1nk1ng Yater 
Bond Su"t'cha'l'8f! 

Per Metet' Per lbnth . 

$ O.8~ 
0.85 
1.45 

the Service Charge 1a • read1ne •• -~.erve ea.rge 
which 1_ applicable to all metered .erv1ee .nd to 
vh1ch i. to be added the JIOnUi.ly charge computed 
at the Quantity Rat ••• 

NO'l't: rua aurcharge 1. in add1t1oc to the regular 8)tLthly metered "a1:'.er b111. 
The total. D)D~hly w'tcharge lNat be 1def1tif1ed em each bUl. l'h1a wreh&rge ia 
.pec1fical.ly for the repa~t of the California Safe I>r1Nd.ng 'Water !ond Act 
loan wthor1zed by l)ec181cm lb. 91560 • 

. . 


